### **Sharda Cropchem Limited**

(Formerly known as Sharda Worldwide Exports Pvt. Ltd.)

Tel. : +91 22 66782800 FAX : +91 22 66782828 / 66782808 E-mail : shardain@vsnl.com Regd. Office : Domnic Holm, 29<sup>th</sup> Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India. www.shardaworld.com





March 08, 2017

### **To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd** Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 051

### Name of the Scrip: Sharda Cropchem Limited

### Scrip Code: SHARDACROP/EQ

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Institutional Investors Meeting under the Listing Regulations:

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company had a meeting with Institutional Investor, details of which is provided below:

Sr. No.	Name of the Investor	Type of Meeting	Date of Meeting	Location
1.	Singular Capital	One on One	March 08, 2017	Mumbai

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at the URL <u>www.shardacropchem.com</u>.

We request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

### SHARDA CROPCHEM LIMITED



JETKIN GUDHKA COMPLIANCE OFFICER

## Sharda Cropchem Limited

(Formerly known as Sharda Worldwide Exports Pvt. Ltd.)

Tel. : +91 22 66782800 FAX : +91 22 66782808 E-mail : shardain@vsnl.com Regd. Office : Domnic Holm, 29<sup>th</sup> Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India. www.shardaworld.com





#### March 08, 2017

**To,** BSE Limited CRD – Listing Compliance Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

### Name of the Scrip: Sharda Cropchem Limited

### Scrip Code: 538666

Dear Sir,

# <u>Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Institutional Investors Meeting under the Listing Regulations:</u>

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company had a meeting with Institutional Investor, details of which is provided below:

Sr. No.	Name of the Investor	Type of Meeting	Date of Meeting	Location
1.	Singular Capital	One on One	March 08, 2017	Mumbai

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at the URL <u>www.shardacropchem.com</u>.

We request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

### For SHARDA CROPCHEM LIMITED

